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1995 WISCONSIN ACT 253

AN ACT to renumber and amend 341.14 (6) (b) of the statutes; relating to: retention of special motor vehicle regis-

tration plates related to the armed services.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 341.14 (6) (b) of the statutes is renum-
bered 341.14 (8) and amended to read:

341.14 (8) If a registration special plate for a group
associated with a branch of the armed services or other-
wise military in nature has been issued to a person under

par—(a) this section, upon application by the surviving
spouse of the person, the department may permit the sur-
viving spouse to retain the plate. If the plate has been re-
turned to the department or surrendered to another state,
the department may reissue the plate to the surviving
spouse. The department shall charge an additional fee of
$10 to reissue the plate. This subsection does not apply
to a special plate issued under s. 341.14 (1) or (1r).

* Section 991.11, WISCONSIN STATUTES 1993-94: Effective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over
the governor’s partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it takes effect shall take effect on the day after its date of publication
as designated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



